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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2527

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  2ND JANUARY, 2018


DEVELOPMENT OF AGRICULTURE IN NORTH EASTERN STATES

2527.  SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एवं �कसान

क�याण ½ãâ¨ããè

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate a plan for the development of agriculture in the North-Eastern States including in Tripura and Manipur so that they achieve self-sufficiency in food; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE


‡ãðŠãäÓã  एवं �कसान क�याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI

PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) & (b): Through existing schemes of this Ministry, Government is focussing on development of agriculture in the North-Eastern States, including in Tripura and Manipur. The important schemes are as follows:


 Mission of Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH)

 Mission Organic -   Value chain Development for North Eastern Region

 National Food Security Mission (NFSM)

 National Mission on Oilseeds and Oil Palm (NMOOP)

 National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA)

 Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY)

 National Agriculture Market (eNAM)

 Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana (PMKSY)
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